support over the 

The audience and all attendees gave a well-deserved standing ovation and enthusiastic applause. 

Business portion and discussion to follow:          

ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Two Hundred 
Thousand and no 100th Dollar ($6,200,000.00) to purchase land and easements for conservation 
purposes, and to authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue bonds or notes in compliance with provisions 
of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33:1 et seq., as amended); provided, however, that notwithstanding

[...]

slideshow regarding the conservation history, purchases, benefit overview, financial metrics, and the 
overall vision and next steps of the project.    

A motion was made and seconded to AMEND Article 4 to read as follows:    

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Two Hundred Thousand 
and no 100th Dollar ($6,200,000.00) to purchase land and easements for conservation purposes, and 
to authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue bonds or notes in compliance with provisions of the 
Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33:1 et seq., as amended); provided, however, that notwithstanding

[...]

Article 12 to be placed on the ballot As Written.    

ARTICLE 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $7,500 to be used 
towards forest improvements and maintenance within the McIlvaine Town Forest and further to 
raise the same by withdrawal of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) from the Special 
Forest Maintenance Fund created in accordance with RSA 31:113. This will be a non-lapsing 
appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse for a period of three (3) years. Approval of this 
article will have no impact on the tax rate.